## **RESOLUTION ASA05-20**

## ADOPTION OF THE BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN INFORMATION SECURITY PROGRAM

WHEREAS, a new Bachelor of Science in Information Security Program proposal was developed and approved by the faculty within the Department of Business with input from personnel and alumni working in the cybersecurity industry; and

WHEREAS, Shawnee State University's shared governance committees (Academic Resource Management Committee, Educational Policy and Procedures Committee, Distance Learning Committee, and the University Faculty Senate) approved the proposal for a new Bachelor of Science in Information Security Program; and

WHEREAS, the new Bachelor of Science in Information Security Program proposal has been recommended by the President for Board of Trustees approval;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees of Shawnee State University hereby approves the offering and delivery of the Bachelor of Science in Information Security Program.